مد
0
74
~

orm	PTO-	1594	(Rev	07/05)
CILLE		10/1	(144)	01,00,

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-25-2008

U	.S. D	EP/	ARTM	ENT	OF	COM	JERCI
ted	Stat	es F	atent	and	Trac	demark	k Office

|--|--|--|

103499122

where the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracement with Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes 1031 Rush, L.P. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? V No Name: 1031 Rush, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: **General Partnership** Limited Partnership Street Address: 1031 North Rush Street Corporation- State: City: Chicago Other State: IL Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 60611 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 11, 2008 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Illinois ✓ Assignment Merger __ Other Citizenship Security Agreement _ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/671,238 76/671,250 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): TAVERN ON RUSH plus design; TAVERN ON RUSH 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: Edward D. Gilhooly Internal Address: Suite 423 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 East Jackson Blvd. ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: ___ Zip: 60604 Expiration Date Refund Ref:
b. Deposit Account Number RNE Phone Number: 312/362-1734 Fax Number: 312/362-1946 Authorized User Name CHECK Refund Total: Email Address: egilhooly@ameritech.net 9. Signature: April 22, 2008 Date Edward D. Gilhooly Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 47/2/298445/including including incl

02 FC:8522

40.00 Op 25.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1031 RUSH, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, is the owner of all right, title and interest, through an assignment recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3649/0866, of the following pending trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the service marks listed:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Date of Filing
TAVERN ON RUSH plus design	76/671,238	January 10, 2007
TAVERN ON RUSH	76/671,250	January 10, 2007

WHEREAS, 1031 RUSH, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, having its principal office at 1031 North Rush Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611 is desirous of acquiring all right, interest and title to the service marks of the foregoing applications and any trademark registrations issuing therefrom..

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, 1031 Rush, L.P. hereby assigns to 1031 Rush, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States, in and to said service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and said applications to register the service marks, including any trademark registrations issuing therefrom, and the entire portion of the business 1031 Rush, L.P. to which the service marks pertain.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois this // // day of April, 2008

1031 Rush, L.P.

By: //

Martin Gutilla
General Partner

1

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COOK)

On this <u>MrL</u> day of April, 2008 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Martin Gutilla, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Level Johnson

[Notary Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEONARD J. KOSEK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-24-2010

2

RECORDED: 04/24/2008